
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1727
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2005
NEW INTER- STATE COMMISSION
Budholiya Shri Rajnarayan;Mahajan Shri Y.G.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute a new Inter-State Commission;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the main objectives of the said commission and the time by which the said commission is likely to be constituted; and

(d) the details of selection procedure and functioning of the said commission?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES, PUBLIC ENTERPRISES AND WATER
RESOURCES (SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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